Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

PDN-ION-689-2017

| Business Unit | Product Line Code | Type of Change | Action | Date of Issue |
|---------------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------|
| ION - I/O and Networks | DNN | Product Discontinuation | Notify Distributors and Field | 6/12/2017 |

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

Due to the recent discontinuation of components and limited availability of inventory the following products have been discontinued:

FL WLAN EPA; Order No. 2692791 FL WLAN EPA 5N; Order No. 2700488 FL WLAN EPA RSMA: Order No. 2701169

Delivery of remaining inventory is limited

Due to this unknown end of life component, delivery of these three parts are limited. Existing customers should be alerted of the limited inventory and new customers should be shown an alternate option.

Alternative products

FL WLAN 1101 - 2702538

The FL WLAN 1101 is a high-performance alternative to the WLAN EPA modules. This module's form factor and mounting is different than that of the existing product. Please contact your local Phoenix Contact Sales person or Technical Service for more details on the new product.

Alternative:

FL WLAN 1101 (US-Version); Order No. 2702538 FL WLAN 1100 (European Version); Order No. 2702534

Future Alternatives

Towards the end of Q3/2017 there will be a new, more form, fit replacement to the existing EPA products. More detail will be available closer to that time frame.

These products will be available until stock reaches 0. At this time the products will no longer be able to be aquired. Please work with your local Phoenix Contact Sales person for existing customers.

| Stock Status | | |
|-----------------------------------|-----|--|
| Can existing stock still be used? | Yes | |
| Is mixture of stock acceptable? | Yes | |

| Transaction Dates | | | |
|---|------------|--|--|
| Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: | 12/31/2017 | | |
| Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: | 12/31/2017 | | |



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation







INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info:

Justin Shade jshade@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Dan Schaffer

Business Development Manager for Networking and Security



INSPIRING INNOVATIONS

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

Product Discontinuation

| Discontinued Part # | Type Description | Replacement Part # | Type Description |
|---------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| 2692791 | FL WLAN EPA | 2702538 | FL WLAN 1101 |
| 2700488 | FL WLAN EPA 5N | 2702538 | FL WLAN 1101 |
| 2701169 | FL WLAN EPA RSMA | 2702538 | FL WLAN 1101 |